
 
School Term Dates 2025 -2026 

 
 

Term 1 

Tuesday 19th August – Friday 22nd 
August 

• Thursday 21st August – 
G.C.S.E. Results Day 

Baker Days 1-4 (Staff only) 
 
Results can be collected from the school office from 
9am 

Monday 25th August Bank Holiday – school closed 

Tuesday 26th August 
 
Wednesday 27th August 
Pupils should remain at home unless 
otherwise indicated. 
 
 
Thursday 28th August 
 
Friday 29th August 
Pupils should remain at home unless 
otherwise indicated. 

Year 8 Pupils – Induction (9am-12pm) 
 
Years 11 Pupils- Induction (9am-12pm) and 
Year 9 Pupils – Induction (9am-12pm) 
Please note that school buses and canteen facilities 
will not be available on this day. 
 
Baker Day 5 (Staff only) 
 
Year 10 Pupils – Induction (9am-12pm) and 
Years 12 Pupils- Induction (9am-12pm) 
Please note that school buses and canteen facilities 
will not be available on this day. 

Monday 1st September All pupils start Term 1 

Monday 27th – Friday 31st October Half Term Holiday 

Friday 19th December Term 1 ends at 12.00pm 

Monday 22nd December – 
Friday 2nd January 

Christmas Holiday 

 
 

Term 2 

Monday, 5th January 2026 All pupils start Term 2 

Monday 9th – Friday 13th February Half Term break 

Monday 16th March Staff Development Day 1 (pupils should not attend) 

Tuesday 17th March St. Patrick’s Day, school closed 

Wednesday 1st April Term 2 ends (2.45pm finish) 

Thursday 2nd April – Friday 10th April Easter Holiday 
 
 

Term 3 

Monday 13th April All pupils start Term 3 

Monday 4th May Bank Holiday – school closed 

Tuesday 5th May Staff Development Day 2 (pupils should not attend) 

Monday 25th May Bank Holiday – school closed 

Tuesday 26th May Staff Development Day 3 (pupils should not attend) 

Friday 26th June Term 3 ends at 12.00pm 

Monday 29th June Staff Development Day 4 (pupils should not attend) 

Tuesday 30th June Staff Development Day 5 (pupils should not attend) 
 
Details of additional school events, including parent consultation meetings and Prizegiving to be confirmed. 
All dates subject to change, please consult school Website / App. 


